# CH \$1515.00 9758957

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin River Management Group, Inc.		03/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bally's Management Group, LLC	
Street Address: 100 Westminster Street		
City: Providence		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60**

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 60			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97589576	BALLY LIVE	
Serial Number:	97361551	В	
Serial Number:	97853314	BALLY BET	
Serial Number:	97461177	BALLY'S	
Serial Number:	97853323	BALLY'S	
Serial Number:	97552465	BALLY'S INTERACTIVE PARTNERS	
Serial Number:	97193590	В	
Serial Number:	97817032	BEST ODDS	
Serial Number:	97631418	PLUME & PROOF	
Serial Number:	97589270	BALLY'S BIG BET POKER	
Serial Number:	97534951	BORN TO ENTERTAIN ENGAGING EXPERIENCES E	
Serial Number:	97392049	LET'S PLAY	
Serial Number:	97163927	PARLAYS COFFEE & QUICK BITES B	
Serial Number:	97111976	BALLY CASINO	
Serial Number:	97407181	BALLY ORIGINALS	
Serial Number:	97064281	BALLY BREAKAWAY	
Serial Number:	90609860	BALLY	
Serial Number:	90752075	BALLY BUCKS	
Serial Number:	90712219	BALLY REWARDS	
	•	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0839

900764921

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90712189	BALLY PLAY
Serial Number:	90752078	BALLY'S INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	7013362	BALLY BET
Serial Number:	90609905	B SPORTS
Serial Number:	90609848	BALLY'S
Serial Number:	90609890	B SPORTS
Serial Number:	90752108	WELCOME TO THE BALLYVERSE
Serial Number:	90860856	BALLY BLITZ
Serial Number:	90712236	BALLY'S FIGHT CLUB
Serial Number:	90712228	BALLY'S FIGHT NIGHT
Serial Number:	90712179	BALLY MILLIONS
Serial Number:	90712171	BALLY DIAMOND 8
Serial Number:	90711018	BALLY BALLER
Serial Number:	90701751	BALLY SPORTS TRIVIA
Serial Number:	90645018	BALLY BET
Serial Number:	90609921	В
Serial Number:	90609830	BALLY SPORTS
Serial Number:	90703945	BALLY FRIENDS
Serial Number:	90701759	BALLY SHOT CALLER
Serial Number:	90701755	BALLY LIVE SHOT
Registration Number:	6471361	AVP AMERICA
Registration Number:	5676425	AVP FIRST
Registration Number:	5418778	AVPFIRST
Registration Number:	5018282	AVPNEXT
Registration Number:	4644285	VOLLEY AMERICA JUNIORS
Registration Number:	4644284	VOLLEY AMERICA
Registration Number:	4640272	VOLLEY AMERICA
Registration Number:	2755382	AVP
Registration Number:	2760999	AVP
Registration Number:	2758227	AVP
Registration Number:	2377709	BALLY
Registration Number:	2048291	BALLY'S
Registration Number:	1955699	BALLY'S SALOON & GAMBLING HALL
Registration Number:	1909427	BALLY
Registration Number:	1646697	BALLY
Registration Number:	1552562	BALLY
Registration Number:	1523910	BALLY'S
Registration Number:	1515843	BALLY'S
		TDADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1012119	BALLY
Registration Number:	0505218	BALLY
Registration Number:	4105646	CENTER OF THE ACTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-660-3052

Email: trademark@sullivanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Palmisciano

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael S. PalmiscianoSIGNATURE:/Michael S. Palmisciano/DATE SIGNED:04/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TWIN RIVER MANAGEMENT GROUP INC - DE - CONVERSION - FILED#page1.tif source=TWIN RIVER MANAGEMENT GROUP INC - DE - CONVERSION - FILED#page2.tif

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TWIN RIVER MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"TWIN RIVER MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC." TO "BALLY'S MANAGEMENT GROUP,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023,

AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

2156460 8100V SR# 20231308794 Authentication: 203097277 Date: 04-06-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> ,
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 31, 1988
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is  Twin River Management Group, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of  Formation is Bally's Management Group, LLC .
6.)	Effective Date. The Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on March 31, 2023  For accounting purposes only.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the  31st day of March , A.D. 2023
	By:
	Name: Craig Eaton Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 04/05/2023 FILED 01:36 PM 04/05/2023 SR 20231308794 - File Number 2156460

**RECORDED: 04/11/2023**